Town of North Stonington
Recreation Commission
Recreation Office-Holly Green Office
391 Norwich Westerly Road -Unit 2H
North Stonington, Connecticut 06359

SPECIAL MEETING

April 6,2016

CALL TO ORDER

Minutes-March, 2016

Financial Report-March, 2016

Correspondence-None presented

OLD BUSINESS

Recreation Director’s Position

1
2. Easter Egg Hunt

3. NYC Bus Trip ( April 30th)
4.
5
6
7

Website

. Summer Sign-ups (May 28%-9:00AM-12:00 NOON)
. Fundraising (How, Where, When, Who)
. Girl Scout Painting “Rec Shack”, Pavillion, and Dugouts (colors)

NEW BUSINESS

1.
2.

Monthly Meeting Day
Additional Recreation Commissioners (Is there a maximum capacity?)

ANY NEW BUSINESS BROUGHT FORTH BY THE COMMISSION

ADJOURNMENT




